64B9-15.0097 Notice of Non-Compliance – Minor Violations.

(1) A Notice of Non-Compliance is a notification by the department issued to a licensee as a first response to a minor violation. It is not accompanied by a fine or other disciplinary penalty.
(2) The Board designates the following as minor violations for which a Notice of Non-Compliance may be issued for the first violation thereof:

(a) Failure to notify the Department of a change in address for more than 60 days, in violation of Section 464.203(6), F.S., provided the failure does not constitute failure to comply with an order of the Board.

(b) False, deceptive or misleading use of certified nursing assistant title, in violation of Section 456.072(1)(a), F.S., provided no criminal prosecution resulted and no practice issue was involved.
Rulemaking Authority 456.073(3) FS. Law Implemented 456.073(3) FS. History–New 8-24-17.
